FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	FORM PTO-1594	
OMB. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	(Rev. 6-93)	
	OMB. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

10-24-2001



R SHEET

 $\mathbf{L}\mathbf{V}$ 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	[ [Elli: 1348 State men 1997			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	10-17-2001			
Shell Oil Company (0/1/0	Name: Mossi & Ghisolfi Overseas S.A. Internal Address:	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Flopt Dt 42:			
Individual(s)	Street Address: 19-21 Boulevard du Prince H  City: State: ZIP:  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation - incorporated under the laws of Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate docume Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	of Luxembourg  I States, a domestic  Yes X No ent from Assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)				
75/821,081	1,094,154; 1,498,197; 817,190; 1,864,466; 2,074,279; 1,836,500				
Add	ditional numbers attached? _ Yes _X_No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations is	nvolved:			
Name: Donald J. Bobak Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{280.00}{X}\$ Enclosed	_			
Internal Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	(any fee deficiency)			
Street Address: First National Tower - 4th Floor		8. Deposit Account Number:			
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308-1456	8. Deposit Account Number:  18-0987				
•	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by dep	osit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi      Donald J. Bobak     Name of Person Signing	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  (7) (2) (3) (3) (4) (4) (5) (5) (6) (7) (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7	Date			
Wil Jammon	ts to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
0 9372001 LMUELLER 0000088 15821081 1 F01481 1 T0482 150.00 00	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

russ said tesaid amplic

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0307



10-17-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Flopt Dt. 42:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT RECORDAL AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made, nunc pro tunc, the 1st day of June, 2000, by

and between **Shell Oil Company**, a corporation of the State of Delaware and having its

registered office at One Shell Plaza, 910 Louisiana Street, Houston, Texas 77002,

hereinafter identified as the "ASSIGNOR"; and,

Mossi & Ghisolfi Overseas S.A., a company incorporated under the laws

of Luxembourg and having its registered office at 19-21 Boulevard du Prince Henri, L-1724

Luxembourg, hereinafter identified as the "ASSIGNEE."

Witnesseth:

Whereas, ASSIGNOR assigned its right, title and interest in and to the

trademarks shown on Schedule A hereto (" said Trademarks"), to ASSIGNEE pursuant to

the General Assignment of Trademarks between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, having an

effective date of June 1, 2000, and under the terms of said General Assignment, ASSIGNOR

agreed to co-operate, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, with the recording of said General

Assignment by executing documents for said Trademarks, that are reasonably required by

ASSIGNEE, in a form acceptable to ASSIGNOR;

Whereas, pursuant to the Purchase and Sale Agreement between

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, having an effective date of February 3, 2000, ASSIGNOR sold

to ASSIGNEE all of the limited liability interests in Shell Polyesters LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company, which includes that portion of ASSIGNOR's business to which said

Trademarks relate;

Whereas, ASSIGNEE desires to record ASSIGNEE's right, title and interest

in and to said Trademarks, the application and the registrations therefor and has prepared

this Trademark Assignment Recordal Agreement.

R:\Legal\PJM\\PET\Assign-Clean.Doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0308

## Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern:

Be it known that in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has, effective as of the 1st day of June, 2000, assigned to ASSIGNEE, its right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, the applications and registrations therefor, and any renewals thereof, together with the goodwill attached to or symbolized by said Trademarks.

In witness whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed this 11th day of October, 2001, *nunc pro tunc*, the first day of June, 2000, at Houston, Texas.

**Shell Oil Company** 

By Richard F Lemuth

Title <u>Associate General Counsel</u>

## **SCHEDULE A**

<u>Trademark</u>	<b>Country</b>	Reg./App. No.	<u>Status</u>	Reg. Date	<u>Class</u>
CLEARTUF	USA	1,094,154	R	27-Jun-78	1
TRAYTUF	USA	1,498,197	R	2-Aug-88	1
VITUF	USA	817,190	R	25-Oct-66	1
TRAYTUF	USA	1,864,466	R	29-Nov-94	1
HIPERTUF	USA	2,074 <b>,\$</b> 279	R	24-Jun-97	1
REPETE	USA	1,836,500	R	17-May-94	1
CLEARTUF POWER	USA	75/821.081	Р	11-Oct-99	1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0310